
S.no Circle Alloted to Due Amount

1
Marwari tola puatak 

path
Munshi Singh 17664

2
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Rakesh Rai 43920

3
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Govind Singh 608673

4
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Mahabir Prasad Budhia 35705

5
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Ansuman Rai 62444

6
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Raj kumar Tiwari 38171

7
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Jagdanand Prasad Sinha 33851

8
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Mangal Prasad 142996

9
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Sheo Prakash Lohia 100786

10
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Bhola Pandey 28528

11
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Om Saw 35122

12
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Deepak Kumar Gupta 4907

13
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Bhola Nath Gupta 47454

14
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Niraj Sahu 14144

15
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Dilip Kumar 31224

16
Marwari Tola puatak 

path
Deepak Kumar Pankej 4286

17 Saraswati Market Surendra Prasad 13113

18 Saraswati Market J P Singh 13113

19 Saraswati Market Ajay Kumar Gupta 13113

20 Saraswati Market Sanjay Kumar Singh 13113

21 Saraswati Market Sidik Ansari 13113
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22 Saraswati Market Uday Kumar 13113

23 Saraswati Market Anil Prasad Jaiswal 13113

24 Saraswati Market Upendra Prasad Singh 13113

25 Saraswati Market Raj Kuamr 13113

26 Saraswati Market Madan kumar Gupta 13113

27 Saraswati Market Babloo 27559

28 Saraswati Market Ajay Kumar Sinha 13113

29 Saraswati Market Jitendra Singh 13113

30 Shed No - 1 Ram Bilash Choudhary 428528

31 Shed No - 1 Sanjay Choudhary 132550

32 Shed No - 2 Ram Sewak Sahu 1246460

33 Shed No - 2
Ram Sewak Sahu

Ashok Kumar Gupta
957453

34 Shed No - 2 Ram Sewak Sahu 2334425

35 Shed No - 3 Gyan Chand Sharma 954977

36 Shed No - 3 Mohan Lal Sharma 954977

37 Shed No - 3 Binod Sharma 941632

38 Shed No - 3 Uday Prasad Choudhary 1061759

39 Shed No - 3 Uday Prasad Choudhary 346923

40 Shed no-04 Bhulan Singh 15357



41 Shed no-04 Mukesh Kumar 1286142

42 Shed no-05 Anjay Sarawagi 2637851

43 Shed no-05 Ashok kumar Garodia 55426

44 Shed no-05 Lorik Mistry 502526

45 Shed no-05 Raj Kumar Yadav 433704

46 Shed no-05 Smt. Rita Gupta 1020642

47 Shed No - 06 Daroga Singh 676802

48 Shed No - 06 Vishwanath Sadania 22505

49 Shed No - 06 Pandit Sahu 91015

50 Shed No - 06 Ram Chandra Sahu 15785

51 SHED No - 8 Raj Kumar Sahu 1077052

52 SHED No - 8 Bal Chand Prasad Gupta 216109

53 SHED No -8 Sunil Kumar Sahu 30307

54 SHED No -8
Sekher Sharma

Kishan Sharma
1896149

55 SHED No -9 Ram Swarup Bajaj 14614

56 SHED No -9 Raghunath Pandit 7307

57 SHED No -9 Jitendra Kumar 9381

58 SHED No -9 Shyam Sundar Bajaj 27691

59 SHAD NO-10 Radhy Shyam Ashok kumar 1466357

60 SHAD NO-10 Hardeo Das Marwari 25076



61 SHAD NO-10 Bhawar lal Bajaj 29586

62
SHED NO-10 BACK 

SIDE
Hari Shankar Kanodia 57509

63
SHED NO-10 BACK 

SIDE
Sohan lal Jain 10599

64
SHED NO-10 BACK 

SIDE
Lalit kumar Sharma 170235

65
SHED NO-10 BACK 

SIDE
Krishan lal Sharma 95936

66 SHED NO-11 A  Mazid 131073

67 SHED NO-11 Abdul Rahaman 148553

68 SHED NO-11 Pratap Narayan Rahtogi 72553

69 SHED NO-12 Om karmal Sharma 52677

70 SHED NO-12 Madan Lal Ramjwan 52677

71
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE
Bhagchand Agrawal 1021128

72
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE

Suresh kumar Maheshwari 

& Brothers
27300

73
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE

Suresh kumar Maheshwari 

& Brothers
391151

74
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE

Suresh Kumar Mahaeshwari 

& Brothers
30522

75
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE
Nand Lal Agarwal 8569

76
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE
Md Hanif 3608

77
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE
Most Jubaida khatoon 8842

78
SHED NO-12 BACK 

SIDE
Manan Ansari 11376

79
SHED NO-13 BACK 

SIDE
Hira Lal  1218241

80
SHED NO-13 BACK 

SIDE
Dilip Verma  15334



81
SHED NO-13 BACK 

SIDE
Arbind Kumar Jaiswal 217815

82
SHED NO-14 BACK 

SIDE
Brij Lal Rajgaria 124873

83 MARKET ROAD EAST Sheo Bhagwan Sharma 10825

84 MARKET ROAD EAST Ganesh Thakur 11726

85 MARKET ROAD EAST Ganesh Thakur 9020

86 MARKET ROAD EAST Md Irsad Alam 19908

87 MARKET ROAD EAST  Bhagwati Devi 4330

88 MARKET ROAD EAST Vijay Prasad 30606

89 MARKET ROAD EAST Sanjay Sharma 126646

90 MARKET ROAD EAST Ramanandan Prasad 27153

91 MARKET ROAD EAST Birendra Prasad 6428

92 MARKET ROAD WEST Ram Bhajan Choudhary 573547

93 MARKET ROAD WEST Shyam Sundar Jalan 31210

94 MARKET ROAD WEST Mithu Saw 360202

95 MARKET ROAD WEST Sheo Shankar Prasad 264686

96 MARKET ROAD WEST Suraj Prakesh 89659

97 MARKET ROAD WEST
Mathura prasad(Jugal 

Prasad)
401903

98 MARKET ROAD WEST Narendra Singh 117713

99 MARKET ROAD WEST Brij Bihari lal 1242989

100 MARKET ROAD WEST Kamta prasad choudhry 35268

101 MARKET ROAD WEST Lakhan Sahu 144508



102 MARKET ROAD WEST Bhola Choudhry 548323

103 MARKET ROAD WEST Bhola Choudhry 2010477

104 MARKET ROAD WEST Mahesh Kumar Nagapal 533129

105 MARKET ROAD WEST Mahesh Kumar Nagpal 635655

106 MARKET ROAD WEST Abhinash Kumar 324287

107 MARKET ROAD WEST Madan Lal Jain 676719

108 MARKET ROAD WEST Basudeo Sahu 21199

109 MARKET ROAD WEST Lalit Kumar Choudhary 34456

110 MARKET ROAD WEST Ranjan Kumar Chodhary 33374

111 MARKET ROAD WEST Bhuneshwar Sahu 5909

112 MARKET ROAD WEST Ajay Kumar Sahu 810615

113 MARKET ROAD WEST Ravindra Prasad Choudhary 38245

114 MARKET ROAD WEST Dharam chand Jain 59131

115 MARKET ROAD WEST Most Sushila Devi 11267

116 MARKET ROAD WEST Bhuramal Jain 1898992

117 Market Road North Moti Lal 131366

118 Market Road North Ranjan Kumar Chodhary 21378

119 Market Road North Lalit Kumar Choudhary 61968

120 Market Road North Bishwanath Khatore 68188



121 Market Road North Deo Ratan Saw 9471

122 Market Road North Beni Gopal Sharma 331627

123
MARKET ROAD 

SOUTH

Bihar Raj Mistan 

Bhandar(Nand lal)
175154

124
MARKET ROAD 

SOUTH
Mahabir Prasad Bajaj 294027

125
MARKET ROAD 

SOUTH
Ramoutar sharma 25888

126
MARKET ROAD 

SOUTH
Shyam Sundar Vayas 115578

127
MARKET ROAD 

SOUTH
Baijnath Singh 43342

128
DAILY MARKET 

OPEN SHED
Sanjay kumar Jain 199431

129
DAILY MARKET OPEN 

SHED

Ram Chandra Singh   & 

Brothers
12178

130
DAILY MARKET OPEN 

SHED
Laxmi Narayan Agrawal 735944

131
DAILY MARKET OPEN 

SHED
Ram Sawrup Sahu 158482

132
DAILY MARKET OPEN 

SHED
Arbind kumar 58630

133 CLOSED SHED Om Prakash Gorodia 175904

134 CLOSED SHED Pawan kumar Tibriwal 53579

135 SWEET MEAT GOLA Mahabir Prasad Jain 592601

136
PASASGE IN 

BEATWEEN
Gopal Prasad 38696

137
PASASGE IN 

BEATWEEN
Kapil Prasad 38696

138
PASASGE IN 

BEATWEEN
Kamlesh Kumar Arora 223168

139 KAPRA PATTI Nathun Prasad 6495

140 KAPRA PATTI Md Maqsood 7036

141 KAPRA PATTI Mohan Lal Kakar 58623

142 KAPRA PATTI Sanjay kumar jain 7307

143 KAPRA PATTI Amit Lal Bhatia 108186



144 KAPRA PATTI Ishwar Das 131936

145 KAPRA PATTI Om Prakash Bajaj 26007

146 KAPRA PATTI Birbhan 55201

147 KAPRA PATTI Shambhu Nath Sahu 23406

148 KAPRA PATTI Pramod Kumar Gupta 40005

149 KAPRA PATTI Radhay Shyam Bhatia 5413

150 KAPRA PATTI Mangal Nath Sahu 25141

151 KAPRA PATTI Muni Lal 7848

152
TIN GOLA UPPER 

BAZAR
Manoj Kumar Agarwal 92703

153
TIN GOLA UPPER 

BAZAR
Dharam chand 276017

154
TIN GOLA UPPER 

BAZAR

M/S Garodia Sawadeshi 

Bhandar
52226

155 Machhli Patti Murlidhar Chourasia 707075

156 Machhli Patti Doman Mistry 97697

157 Machhli Patti Suresh Singh 29134

158 Machhli Patti Sambhu Ram 1395488

159 Machhli Patti Parshu Ram Sahu 270470

160 Machhli Patti Sheo Kumar Agarwal 483763

161 Machhli Patti Anju Devi 29225

162 Machhli Patti Chinta Devi 10374

163 Machhli Patti Shankar Jha 1123775

164 Machhli Patti Ramesh Varma 30338



165 Machhli Patti Sunil Kumar Jalan 467071

166 LOHA PATTI Arbind kumar 113291

167 LOHA PATTI Ram Brich Sahu 581454

168 LOHA PATTI Jagarnath Sahu 1381320

169 LOHA PATTI Most  Bindu Devi 1186221

170 SABJI PATTI Padam Kumar Agarwal 566908

171 SABJI PATTI Kailash Sahu 222346

172 SABJI PATTI Gobind Ram Rajgaria 179510

173 SABJI PATTI Bijay Kumar Singh 936521

174 SABJI PATTI Ram Naresh Tripathi 37989

175 SABJI PATTI Most. Shanti Devi 82870

176 SABJI PATTI Shila Devi 126283

177
Cattle Market Jalan 

Road
Ajeet Kumar Singh 566275

178
Land Of Plot No 

1862
Ram Gopal Poddar 1936142

179 Land Of Plot No 1862 Lakhu Lal 294704



180 Land Of Plot No 1862 Kapil Deo Choudhary 744356

181 Land Of Plot No 1862 Ratan Lal Singhania 537011

182 Western Circle Most Sandhya Rani Biswas 125975

183 Western Circle Sheo Prasad Singh 97695

184 Western Circle Krishna Mohan Singh 19535

185 Western Circle Biswanath Prasad 45934

186 Western Circle Bibha Sarkar 19535

187 Western Circle Dilip Verma  5412

188 Western Circle Jageshwar Ram 66629

189 Western Circle Banwari Lal Sharma 235397

190 Western Circle Ajay Varma 214467

191
Ratu Road Market 

complex
Jay Prakash Singh 52275

192
Ratu Road Market 

complex
Mukesh kumar Agrawal 52275

193
Ratu Road Market 

complex
Rahul Prakash 75646

194
Ratu Road Market 

complex
Sheo Kumar Tiwary 115298

195 RANCHI PAHARI Sheo Chandra Prasad 8119

196 RANCHI PAHARI Naresh prasad 8119

197 RANCHI PAHARI Bharat Jailal Prasad 8119

198 RANCHI PAHARI Santosh kumar Agrawal 195907

199 RANCHI PAHARI Santosh kumar Thakur 49883

200 RANCHI PAHARI Smt padma Devi 111000



201 RANCHI PAHARI Santosh kumar Sahu 25709

202 RANCHI PAHARI Viwek Kumar Choubey 348270

203 RANCHI PAHARI Smt Madhuri Devi 32136

204 RANCHI PAHARI Birbal Yadev 25743

205 RANCHI PAHARI Nagina Parasad 82355

206 RANCHI PAHARI Smt Bimla sharma 19282

207 RANCHI PAHARI Rakesh Kumar 105317

208
Charkha Mandir by 

lane
Ganga Parsad 27455

209
Charkha Mandir by 

lane
Premjeet Singh 126209

210
Charkha Mandir by 

lane
Badri Narayan Gupta 578445

211
Charkha Mandir by 

lane
Shiv Sankar Khandelwal 578445

212
Charkha Mandir by 

lane
Vikram kumar Tiwary 165180

213
Charkha Mandir by 

lane
Manoj kumar Gupta 118476

214
Charkha Mandir by 

lane
Rajesh Kumar Gupta 69629

215
Madhukam 

Khadgarha 

M. Complez

Rameshwar Saw 183429



216
Madhukam 

Khadgarha 

M. Complez

Yogendra Prasad

 Gupta
25710

217
Madhukam 

Khadgarha 

M. Complez

Bharat Lal Sahu 261395

218
Madhukam 

Khadgarha 

M. Complez

Vinod Kumar Singh 25710

219
Madhukam 

Khadgarha 

M. Complez

Sheo Kumar Prasad 82359

220
Madhukam 

Khadgarha 

M. Complez

Sanjeev Kumar Choubey 134026

221
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Rohit Kumar 110053

222
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Kusum Devi 110053

223
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Susma Devi 135945

224
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Sanju Kumar Nishad 135945

225
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Smriti Devi 135945

226
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Santosh kumar 135945

227
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Sujit Kumar 135945

228
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Bibha Devi 135945

229
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Shakuntala Devi 135945

230
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

 Soma Prasad 135945

231
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Sujit Kumar Jaiswal 135945

232
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Santosh Jaiswal 135945

233
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Godavari Devi 135945

234
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Sangeeta Jaiswal 135945

235
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Satish Kumar Jaiswal 135945

236
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Manoj Choudhary 135945

237
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Mukesh Kumar Rana 135945

238
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Puja Kumari 135945

239
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Nitesh Kumar 135945

240
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Santoshi Choudhary 135945

241
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Suman Tirkey 135945



242
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Abhay Kumar 135945

243
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Chootu Choudhary 135945

244
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Sonu Kumar Jaiswal 116674

245
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Pankaj Pandit 116674

246
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Rakesh Mahto 135945

247
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Manoj Kumar 135945

248
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Aniket Choudhary 116674

249

Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Abdul Rouf 66852

250

Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Anwar Taarik 41849

251
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Dilip Baitha 154615

252
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Balram Nishad 151245

253
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Smt Dhanwa Devi 163875

254
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Jai Ram Prasad 94252

255

Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Jai Prakash Choudhary 71829

256
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Ajay Choudhary 23563

257
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Ram Balak Sahu 27052

258
Madhukam 

Khadgarha

 New Shop

Krishna Nishad 94262

Total: 65107748


